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22022 SCHEDULE

AUGUST
	 18 // Classic at North Fort Myers
	 26 // North Port (Jeff Sommer)

SEPTEMBER
	 01 // at East Lee County
	 09 // Cypress Lake
	 16 // at Island Coast
	 23 // at Cape Coral
	 30 // Gateway HS

OCTOBER
	 14 // at Key West
	 21 // Mariner (Homecoming)
	 28 // Bishop Verot (Senior Night)

NOVEMBER 
	 04 // at Bonita Springs (Jaws vs. Claws)
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SPONSORS VARSITY

Malik Allen // SO

Nem Radenkovic // SR

Drew Arrington // JR

Nicholas Van Port Fleet // SR

Jason Duclona // SR

Griffin Peters // SR

Luke Ghannam // JR

David Hernandez // JR

Evan Vrable // JR

Gavin Postudensek // JR

Xavier Scott // JR

Kyle King // JR

Jon Quintanilla // SR

Gavin Scott // JR

Tommy Wilson // SO

Conor Canning // SR

TALK
TAKE 15 MINUTES TO TALK TO YOUR KIDS ABOUT DRUGS AND ALCOHOL

1
GET INFORMED GET INVOLVED STAY CONNECTED

Parents have a significant influence on their child’s decisions about using alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

Get Informed. It is important to be educated about the dangers of 
using alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

Get Involved. Get to know your child’s friends and work with your 
school and community to protect your child from alcohol, tobacco, and other 
drugs.

Stay Connected. Use teachable moments in everyday situations to 
reinforce attitudes and expectations about alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs.

For more information, go to Prevention Services at http://www.leeschools.net.
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P H Y S I C A L ,  O C C U P A T I O N A L  &  S P E E C H  T H E R A P I E S

239.495.4000 
3850 Williams Rd. • Estero, FL 33928
LifeCareCenterOfEstero.com

BEGINS HERE
Healing
Return to wellness with  
the help of our short-term 
therapy services.
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Matt Wilson // JR

Gioni Ferguson // SR

Jackson Torchia // JR

Ryan Derbaum // SO

Justin Trometer // JR

Dayvin Devariste // SR

Yansel Adan // SO

Jake Wilson // JR

Logan Hobot // JR

Ryan Sanchez // SR

Thomas McClure// SO

Yoshua Hernandez // JR

Owen Maurizi // SO

Sal Capezzuto // SO

Emerson Neal // JR

Brandon Derbaum // SR

www.sentinelstormprotection.com
(239) 610-5315
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VARSITY VARSITY

Ethan Arrington // JR

Nathan Eckhardt // SR

Darren Nelson // Varsity HC

Drew Steel // JR

Matt Monteagudo // SR

Ryan O’Rourke // OC

Curtis Headlee // RB/DL Coach Courtney Couper // 
Co- Head Coach FR & JV

Evan Dawes // 
Co- Head Coach FR & JV

Chad Perrigo // SR

Aaron Zapata // JR

Thomas Marciante // DC

Mason Palkovic // JR

Chris Scott // SR

Tim Dougherty // Varsity WR &
Specialists

NUMBER

#1
#2
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#31
#32
#33
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57
#58
#66
#75
#84

VARSITY

Malik 
Jason
Evan 
Jon 
Nem
Griffin
Gavin 
Gavin 
Drew
Luke 

Xavier
Tommy

Nicholas
David 
Kyle

Conor 
Matt 
Justin
Logan 
Owen
Gioni 

Dayvin
Ryan 
Sal

Jackson 
Yansel

Thomas
Emerson

Jake 
Yoshua 

Brandon 
Ethan
Drew 
Chad

Mason
Nathan 

Matt 
Ryan 
Aaron
Chris

POSITION

RB
WR/DB
TE/DL

RB
OLB/TE
TE/DL
OLB

RB/ILB
WR

WR/DB
DB
WR
K

WR/DB
OLB/TE

ILB
QB
ILB
DB

WR/DB
ILB/RB

DB
WR/DB
WR/DB

DB
OLB
OLB
DL

OL/DL
OL

OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL

OL
OL
ILB

OL/DL
WR/DB

 ROSTER

Allen
Duclona
Vrable
Quintanilla
Radenkovic
Peters
Postudensek
Scott
Arrington
Ghannam
Scott
Wilson
Van Port Fleet
Hernandez
King
Canning
Wilson
Trometer 
Hobot
Maurizi
Ferguson 
Devariste
Sanchez
Capezzuto
Torchia
Adan
McClure
Neal
Wilson
Hernandez
Derbaum
Arrington
Steel
Perrigo
Palkovic
Eckhardt
Monteagudo
Derbaum
Zapata
Scott

GRADE

10th
12th
11th
12th
12th
12th
11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
10th
12th
11th
11th
12th
11th
11th
11th
10th
12th
12th
12th
10th
11th
10th
10th
11th
11th
11th
12th
11th
11th
12th
11th
12th
12th
10th
11th
12th
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VARSITY CHEER

Dreyahna Bristol-Hall

Caleigh Keller

Gianna Robinson

Ava Broadhead

Emma Lelievre

Hannah Rycenga

Hailey VanRoekel

Chloe DesRochers

Bailey O’Lone

Alyssa Schifferl

Annai Zunun

Emma Jones

Mariza Padilla

Julia Thompson
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WILDCATS

Conor, 

We are so proud of you in everything you have 
accomplished these past 4 years.  Your positive spirit 
and dedication towards the team could not be more 
admirable.  You’ve managed Cambridge, football, 
work, and friends with a constant smile and wit. We 
hope you have an incredible Senior year. GO # 18!!  

We love you, Mom & Dad 
Congratulations Seniors 

Class of 2023

Congratulations Bailey 
Class of 2023

Love Mom, Dad, Brady 
and Brock

Annai, it 
wasn’t easy 

but you did it! 
Estamos muy 
orgullosos de 

todos tus 
logros! 

Love, Mom & 
Dad 


